STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

) DEPARTMENT OF MINES

4 ’ ";J

Permit No. [l/oo -P-F_QJ/_}(')

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

CEIVE])
MAY 6 - 1970

OlL & GAS DiVISION

DEFT. oF MINES

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
= CA%IJNB?NAGND ::J:IEEllNNG L‘II-ZVFJLLN PACKERS
Company. :
Size
Address %MW Zras P
4
>4 6 /7 fﬂ Kind of Packer
Far
13
Well No / 10 2@ Vi Size of
—/" N
DistricL,%%ﬁZ__County ///MW/ 814
‘ 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________ % Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf, bottom________

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names. @.//77/%—&&/ %—ﬂ,dj y /QM M
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Remarks: %M %
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

eTOYT0512074



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
't"‘,/{:jtl“']D

DECEIVEN)

MAY 13 1970

OIL & GAS DIVISION

T. oF MINES

ME T
_Jh_u

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
R — 7/£¢//( 1< .“/‘ 7 t1“__/ //)//44“ S5 TUBING DRILLING WELL
T Siz
Address / //&z V/ '/// L Va ¢
7 A
16_&Y ;7 g"’ Kind of Packer________
Farm 'L»t LA /3'4”& J’L/[
13
/ , ‘
Well No 10 26 ? Size of
G Bl g ) /
District. /4;)5 é'{/ County %/5"1‘« 84
J 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16. >
Drilling completed Total depth_________ " Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf, bottom_______
i d 5 8
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners Tise Perf. top
Perf, bottoni- = -
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
’ NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names 9 L7l /// 7”7‘1// ,

g/»/ (»//%/L/ /“7"'*72’/‘]

7
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

01/05/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
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/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
@) MAY 13 1970
' DEPARTMENT OF MINES
_ OIL & GAS DIViSION
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION e T, OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
) L P2 {2 P
Permit No LT = 08" 2 fidd -7 . Well No /
COMPANY_/1 0 copf, ) 2109 ([79/% J/~ ADDRESS 4 / Wﬂ'@Z&’L‘»« , wWlUe.
FARM /’f‘qxd«t /g)/cp 24 J/ DISTRICT /g,wln a county_ LU0 ‘5/ i"t‘* -
‘ Jgo Ju
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
b i y
7 y
~ \ 'ié 227 491/7/ L 47?1*"472#"7217‘\
r'd
——p—— Pe
%/he ” 2 o BV
é{t {/ /(/ - (‘{/{’(,Q’rgfp’vy WL 74 ._7 6( () a
At 7T
A . HERDY 7/
'Z/lv 7Y <ef Ll //A%
F 1€
7 ) — >
— 7 3 > - 7 —
N [ 7 A /S P>
Kf-»ﬁ;’u’% f -w{‘ 7’¢<l/ °‘> (Lt /e (25%’/"‘ nte fé O
® 2, f V> / / i
/
(ﬁ/ﬂ(?ﬁ »\‘j{"a 7

) : /T)c«[,( L7 Zé-xj //[?ﬂfb’n M@k/
;‘,.11’” % 59/ W /4”\"‘ /‘Q“‘(//’?A/
nemarku—ﬁ:“z £/ f} /fg oy, L)(:‘mn \_ 5/ ot "F/ 2 SH‘ 4o //c Luwoceed

Jélc Jé?’b U{J. 7714 ﬂ,ZL-,;Z ZL& /44’7 fydzif/ -z /zz,*—»;a,/’“'
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S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. ; County. 8Y4
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli leted tal th o
rilling complete Total dep " Peef, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ...
i d 2
Initial open flow—__ /10ths Water in___Inch Hilres Lt HERL Nl
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

UTI05/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

(i sr . P 2] P /
Permit No_ L. - — (O | ,’fj'dzf / - Well No /
COMPANY. ,‘ // /; ) /* / 2 /:"// ,L/ ’// ;f; P LA ADDRESS ; ( / ': /£ ;r,l ‘7 2" v /,’ P / // (. ;‘ =
5.; . - 27 5 § /}/ ’,/_')VHH':\' & ,,‘—"‘" = / /
FARM__ [ | HELX ol tz 22 DISTRICT__ /.~ ,"’;5«_,4 A COUNTY_ - A 477
v{r 7 g f\,;/;/' 1
Filling Material Used (a2 LEf . B /

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks: ~,. _/, i / ’ —_—
[ 4 ~ 7 / e v e i HZz 2 R QL 2 /
////j"/t 7 71 0t <7 = N 777 7 y - = y, ; 21 377 vt i
/ 7//__4, V‘—’.‘,.,.‘—— = . =2 ;/ y y, :1 / ” ‘/,,
a / / < - / — L 1) 7 7 ’
y o Y 4 't 2.4 /1 /7% / o LD (AP T L
/e g2 A 2 ( / 7 F s /1 o - / /
e 7 7
Lo Bl O~ Rl 5 .
. : I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | smER |
Company
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth % Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_________
i d ¢
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch S en Fere: 1op
Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: Fliceee.Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/202
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM G-9

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MinEs,
Charleston, W. Va. :

W. H. Bickel

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Nene e

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL" OWNER

R 4, Parkersburg, W. Va,.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

Februery 10th, 19 38

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

.

Tygart Distriet

ADDRESS - ! -

Wood ..County

Reese Blizzerd,

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

© Well No One
Parkersburg, W. Va, . oy

ADDRESS o

Reese Blizzard o Farm

Gentlemen :—

»

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the...1l5thday of... February , 1938
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said Weil. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this
notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.
Very truly yours,
Copy of notice sent by registered .
mail to Reese Blizzard, W : el

Parkersburg, West Virginia.
February 10th, 1938. Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage o 024
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determinedf@,‘s@ =
ar}ght{x}f_ cou!;s:es and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted
wi is notice. :

(Over)

W00-68=P




PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
WORK ORDER ARRANGED BY DEPARTMENT OF MINES:

Total depth 4705' - 4777* - 20' above 0il & Gas
Lead plug and
Cement (Neat Cement 30' - Sealing hole compl_ét'e_}l.y.*

Pull 4477' - 7" 0. D. pipe if not cemented.
If cemented, cut off above Cemented sections.
Drive plug in top of pipe and cepent 20°

Set a permanent bridge 2085' - 44' below Berea Sand.
1 sack cement on bridge.

Fill with ‘red ‘clay 2085' - 1935!

Wood plug 1935' - 1932!

Cement 1932' - 1922¢

Set a permanent bridge 1755' - 10' below 81" Cesing

1 sack Cement on bridge.
Pull 83" Casing and:

Fill with clay to 1325' - 10' below top of Salt Sand.
Wood plug 1325 - 1322

Cement V 1322' - 1312' - Sealing hole
Continue to fill with red clay to 930! - 10' below 10" Casing.
Wood plug S 930! - 927! 3
Pull 10" Casinge.

Cement 927t - 917!

Set a permsnent bridge 193! - 10' below 133" Casinge

1 sack Cement on top of bridgee
Pull 13% - 173" Casinge
Fill with clay to surface.

Erect Marker such es required by Rule 18, 1931 regulationse

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen :

This “‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated im the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well
on opposite side of this sheet. p

Very truly yours,

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any z'a,vailablg. adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein descnbgd foi'zthe plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this day

of...... February ,193..8 . :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

01/05/2024
By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the ﬁ}es of the Department pf Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

. FORM 0G-8

\

/

Q/

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Nene W. He Bickel
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
B 4, Parkersburg, W Vae
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
None October 9th, 1941
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Tygart District
ADDRESS
Reese Bligzzard Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Parkersburg, W. Vae Well No One
ADDRESS
Reese Blizzard Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of __Calhoun

} Ss.
and.._.__ Denver Yest

being first dul}; sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Wa He Bickel
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 16th day of __ February, 1938 _

and filled in the following manner:

______ , and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO _fpy siZEaKIND PSI..LGED L:F:'GIN
Rod olay | 4706 | 4677 6=5/8" - Wood -k
Cement 4572 4540 ~| 6-5/8" - Lead | 7" oD
Stone bridge 2100 | 2084
Cement 2084 2078 -
Red cley 2078 | 1933 - 6-5/8% Wood
Cement 1933 1922 ~
Stone bridge 1766 1764 -
_Cement 1754 | 1742 ~|| 6=-5/8" = Wood
Red olay | 1742 | 1327~ 83" = Wood — | 83"~
Cement 1324 | 1311.
Red clay 1311 | 933 »~~| 83" = Wood=
Cement™ - 930 918 #I 133*
Stone bridge 208 196 “| 10" = Wood ~
Cement 192 184 .
Red clay 184 |Surface| -~
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONum
(NAME) 10" filed with concrete extending
(NAME) 6' below surfece and 3' above. Properly
(NAME) well mber, da te
(NAME) of pluggi_ng and eEra'ker
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the _ 8th, day of
March, 1938 194
And further deponents saith not. / / / / / 7/ 01 /05/.29/24
- B TN e e PP 44/14"“(/_7 .
Sworn to and subscribed before me this__ 20tk _day of October / , 1941
\w commission expires: @ : Notary P)‘ﬁﬁc

oG

April 10th, 1946

0 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,




AN Saous

-“,-.‘rf»‘}‘;:«él & i : E N B A SxL c'ﬁ:a(} iy &

B R T

AL

N
& % SRR

T8

. 0%

A R e




DA S el R SRS S S SO s S SR H i A e s s e

YWELL SERVICE

JACK M. CUNNINGHAM, Owner

PHONE 628-3339—P. 0. BOX 175

CAIRO, W. VA, — 26337

Jan. 31, 1970
FEB 3 1970

OIL & GAS DIVISION

lMr. Robert L. Dodd, Leputy Director DEPT. oF MINES
Department of .lines

Charleston, West Virginia
Dear Mr.Dodd;

Duw to the distance involved between my address and
the location of the three wells discussed in your letter
which are to be cleaned out and plugged, I am bidding on
the KReese Blizzard Well only.

As I do not know the location of the well, I am quot-
ing hourly prices for machinery that I might not need, but
"in the event that I do use these pieces, you will know the
amount charged before time.

60-L Bucyrus Erie Spudaer, Operator and Helper $16.50 per hr.
n

~D-2 Caterpillar Anele Dozer, 44 o " 12.00 "
,All wheel drive tandem Truck, Operator 12.00: = "
Straight Truck, Operator G000 n. .
Pole Trailer Sy W N
Rental on 7" 0.D. Seamless Casing, per 100' 25.00
Extra Helper ; 3.50 per hr.

Imentioned the Dozer as I presume there will be need
for improving the location, making road and digging a pit.
In looking over the formation, I doubt if the well can be
cleaned out to a depth of 1000' without some casing in the
hole to shut off the cave and red rock mentioned at a-
round 200' and it may require more. As for water, I do
not know if it is available or whether it will have to be
trucked in. I charge for moving equipment to and from the
location and generally can move in, set up the machine and
be running the same afternoon. Snould there be a need for
iishing tools other than my own, they will be charged ac-
cording to Acme Fishing Tool Co. prices. As for the cement-
ing I would rather it would be billed directly to the State.
I would guess cleaning the well out, providing there has been
no iron or big logs thrown in the hole when plugged befare,
will cost approximately $1600.00. Cementing that size hole
for 1000' will probably run as much.

Very truly yours,

9*/ A . ZM,MW«‘

1/05/2024
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BUSINESS AND OCCUPATION (GROSS SALES) TAX

REQUEST FOR RELEASE

Name of Contractor / w2 2 /

Address ﬁn “4[,_,'/,(,6 Wl /78
Date of Contract 27 ﬁfvw& 27,1970

—

Number of Contract

Amount of Contract é//éa?A A%

Amount Paid N o<

Amount Now Due le, /OYV. 0

The above contract is in process of final settlement, If
Business and Occupation Tax has been paid, kindly forward release,
Final settlement will not be made pending receipt of such release,

By,

Agency

Address

01/05/2024
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of SHines
@il and Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

April 14, 1970

Glen L. Haught & Sons
Smithville, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are pleased to award you the bid to clean out and
plug the Reese Blizzard Well # 1, for a total bid of $6,102.90.

The service company cost of $1,400.40 has been confirmed
by Lawson Cementing Company, Inc., and they have assured me they
will be available at your convenience. Their telephone number
is Parkersburg 422-4731. 1 am sending a copy of this letter to
them so they can contact you regarding the arrangements.

Mr. Harry Stevens, Supervising Inspector will be in charge
of this work and will stay in touch with you during the time the
work is being performed so any problems you may encounter can be
mutually dissolved.

We will get the éontract to you within the next few days
to finalize this bid.

Very truly yours,

o sl e

Sl A et

Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director

0il & Gas Division
RLD/1s

cc: Lawson Cementing Co.

01/05/2024



£ FARM NO. PUACE

: ' '/f’/(/.’g

MAI ADDRESS
, Ep : w B ;
2 " Owner, operator or agent states the well is in condition for the service job to 3 performed and sty 'he
~ TVPE OF JOB (./) ONE CASING HOLE DATA . TUB. or DRILL PIPE CEMENT'G PACKER | “FLOATING muw
SURFACE « = . sze | s 0} , :S:E ; /3 S SizE FLOAT SHOE’
INTERMEDIATE ﬁ* jd
o TR WEIGHT | 5 2 7 g - . { Guibe sHoE
; — oL & | rvee e | : y
‘SQUEEZE _ OEPTH | 2.5 O ; FLOAT COUAR
g 3 DEPTH o ; M "OTHER EQUIPM
 Pumeme NEW e ZA5 > weiokr | T jod T
P o Lalbil!l oo | o~ |To0IS o
+  GROUTING , TOTAL | DEPTH 5 O Sl
3 OTHER (write in) TYPE H#ﬂ ROTARY DEPTH SET ? ; , .. §
SR S By Servi P o S e
L R e > 7o 'cw;uf/(cac Soxs % S72 20 °Cimen )
e /aty/— o1 97 2 - Z;(/‘A 5 VS dle Jok L
o - s -
/03 /75_/ 2" 20°~0
C bna €viup G = ,45‘ MoF :
.v 4 L 'y ~ M bf "u
"’:”M of soid u“oprﬁor oernﬂmg co‘;froc'o( u&?ﬂd’!’n:"b:n not |Im|hdc'°:'mffoum:§.w"wkmm op:‘:olm“rw mCm~ »
g Cementing Co. w any_liability for reservoir loss cr damage, or property damage arising from o well blow out. If equipment or property
- 7 well owner, m drilfing contractor shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment.
... Itis ogreed that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of L G &hmm*““*
4. - A mechanic’s lien is hereby acknowledged on above well and equipment to secure the amount for materials and services performed thereto. 7
.'4""“ 1 have read and undersiood the terms hereof and | hereby represent that | am authorized fo sign the same as agent of customer.
Wm’ﬁ'ﬁﬁro& 7 , 3 ey
ot : ' R DATA  [BUK_— &= | SACKED. PER GAL._
. - / - -
- 7, SA(‘:KS
"THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED | O~'* _.ii_"
_‘ mlfmsnum e 770 0
) PLUGS & HEADS
BOTTOM TYPE / &
NV,lcs!
4 TOP TYPE nve
. o s S Z : . PRICE REF.
©FINAL ; CEMENT LEFT IN CASING .
b BY REQUEST T NECESSITY MEASURED WITH LINE?
ko = o A2
b

- seRviceme L2t LA soud

R i > o e

/z// ik I

-JLUJ() 69 - 7/<bﬂ‘/‘#

F i Winl 0f Hfonsd. |65 DR COMED S S
e f 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.




B QEEEHWIEUUH“H L LIAUVGOL &Vﬁ-U.NS

| Gas - Producers - Oil
MAY 13 197 : | G
: 3 1970 SMITHVILLE, W. VA, May 11, : 19 _70
OIL & GAS DIVISION : 26178 :
- DEPT. oF MINES ‘ |
TO: W. Va. Department Of Mines,

0il & Gas Division,

Charleston, W. Va, 25305

- Telephone 477-2222  pppSE BLIZZARD NO. 1 - PLUG — Wood-68-P-RED-P
g . " " ~ %
1970: : ‘
April 22 -~ 1 Da. W/Tractor - Moving In BPRAder, 5 o i il boeie e S BBLDD
2 Da. W/Trucks - " “ Equigment @ $ 72,00 = 1‘2&00“
4 Man Das Labor - n " _ @ 24.00 = 06,00
n 23 - 12 HrS. W/Spudder - Rigging Up @ e o . . L @ 16.00 -~ 192.00
i - 1 Da. Extra Labor- . TR Rk alenano 24.00 = 24,00
- 1 Da. W/Truck - Haul Casing & Tubing @ 72.00 = 72,00
" 25 - 12 Hrs. W/Spudder - Cleaning oub @ 16.00 = 192,00
1 Da. Labor = n " @ 24.00 = 24.00
" 27 - 12 Hrs. W/Spudder - Cleaning out @ 16,00 = 192,00
y 28 -~ 12 Hrs. it - " " @ 16.00 = 192,00
" 29 -~ 12 Hrs. sl - " . @ 16.00 = 192,00
n 30 - 12 Hrs. .t - <t 4 ; @ 16,00 = 192,00
May 1 - 12 Hrs. 1 - 4 AL @ 16.00 = 192,00
o 2 - 12 Hrs. 3 - b y Q@ 16.00 = 192,00
. 4 - 12 Hrs. 1" - it " @ 16,00 = 192,00
1 Da. W/Truck ~ Haul Casing @ < 22.00= 73.80
" 5 - 12 Hrs. W/Spudder - Cleaning Out @ 16.00 = 192,00
" 6 - 12 Hrs., W R e " " @ 16.00 = 192,00
" Z = 12 Hrs, gt - " " & Cement @ 16.00 = 192,00
" 8 -~ 12 Hrs. n - Plugging @ 16.00 = 192,00
Y 11 -~ 12 Hrs. " - A @ 16.00 = 192,00
Dozer Building Pond & Grading = 160,00
Rebuild Fence & Seeding location = 42.40
84 - Ft. 16" Pipe @  3.00 = 252,00
260 - Ft. 10" Casing @ 3.00 = 780.00
: 3 - Centralizers @ 36.,00.= %$08,00
; - Rental on casing = 400,00
; - Lawson 0. & G. Well Cementing Co. 1460.50
PORAR Vool 1 v s ks

01/05/2024
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State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Hines
®il und Gas Bivision
Charleston 5

A s g R AT

| BID TO PLUG THE Reese Blizzard WELL NO. 71
} Tygart ~ DISTRICT,Wo0d COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA,
25  WRS. ANGLE Dozr $12.00  ppg your _$300.09 TOTAL

%k HRS. POLE TRAILER PER HOUR TOTAL
§ i " <
a8 2990 pr. . RENTAL OF ;. 7 " CASING @ MO PER FT372,00 TOTAL

1 100 RS, EXTRA HELP, HAULING, RUNNING PIPE, ETC.,*:00 PER HRY00.00 TOTAL

’ 200 HRS. TO DRILL OUT, CASE & PLUG 18,00 PER HR. $3,600,00 TOTAL
T ~ (SPUDDER, TOOLS, WATER PUMPS, LIGHT PLANT, DRILLER AND TOOL
Pl DRESSER INCLUDED AS NEEDED).
S 800 FT. 2 3/8" COND. s TUBING @ .30 _ PER FT.240.00 TOTAL

CEMENT BASKET

2 A/8% X : TUBING CENTRALIZERS EACH TOTAL
% SUB CONTRACT WITH . " COMPANY
: SET CEMENT PLUGS AND RUN GEL
CUBIC FEET REGULAR CEMENT
~ BBLS. 6%: AQUAGEL SERVICE COMPANY BID$1,350.00 TOTAL

i ; TOTAL BID $ 7,382.00

THIS BID INCLUDES ALL TRUCKING, LABOR, MATERIAL, TANKS, AND
MACHINERY TO PERFORM THE WORK ON SAID WELL INCLUDING THE PREPARATION OF THE
'LOCATION BEFORE AND AFTER THE WORK HAS BEEN PERFORMED AND TRANSPORTING ALL
NECESSARY MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT TO AND FROM THE WELL SITE. ALL NECESSARY
INSURANCE AND COMPENSATION REASONABLY REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE TASK.

A,} %" 7)(4«"“—4/ /11«/40&/

JOR——-——

- 01/05/2024



State of Hrest Birginia
Bepartment of Hlunes
@il und Gas Livision
Charleston 5

BID TO PLUG THE _ REESE BLIZZARD WELL NO, 1
TYGART : TRICT, _WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, :
16 HRS. ANGid buzix $15.00 PER HOUR __ $ 240.00 TOTAL
48 HRS., TRUCKS . . 9,00 _PCR HOUR 432,00 TOTAL
8 HRS. PuLE TRAILEk 12.00 PLR HOUR 96.00 TOTAL
800 Bl RENCAL DY . B " CASING 3 $0,50  PER FT.$400,00 TOTAL
a3 HRS. EXTRA HELP, HAULING, RUNNING PIPE, ETC., $3.00 PER HR.$96.00 TOTAL
120 HRS. TO URILL OUT, 'ASE & PLUG $16.00 PER HR. $1,920.00 TOTAL
(SPUDDER, TOOL. , WATFR PUMPS, LIGHT PLANT, DRILLER AND TOOL
DRLSSLR INCLEIED AS NEEDED) . :
80 ET. : USED CASING @ $3.00 PER FT. $2u40,00TOTAL
sgg FT. 2 38" COND. Good Used _ = TUBING &« g ,4Q _PER FT, TOTAL
260 . 10" Casing SR ¥ ‘3.00 PER FT. 80. TOTAL
; 1 ‘ BEMENTE BBBRETY . v, L el i 70450 TOTAL
3 2 3 R X 13" IUBING CUNTRALIZERS $36.00 EACH$108.®0TAL
SHR CONVEACT 5w ___L.é_w§9_"»_,§_(’ment_i"& COMPANY
SET CEMLLT KLU 5 aNL RUN GFL
190 CUBIC FELY RiG- LAR CEMENT
25 Sks, BBLS.

6% AQYUAGLIL SERVICE COMPANY BID §l.“0g.49 TOTAL

TUTAL BII' S 6,102.90

THIS BID INCLUDES ALL TRUCKING, LABUR, MATERIAL, TANKS, AND
;] 9

MACHINERY TO PERFOKM THE WORK ON SATD WELi, INCLUDING THE PREPARATION OF THE
LOCATION BEFORE AND AFTER THE WORK HAS BLEN PLRFORMED AND TRANSPORTING ALL
NECESSARY MATERIAL AND EQUIPMLNT TO ANLU FROM THE WELL SITE. ALL NECESSARY -
INSURANCE AND COMPENSATION REA SONABLY REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE TASK.

Respectively submitted,

GLENN L, HAUGHT & SONS,
Smithville, W. Va, 16178

01/05/2024
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slight damage, a Fire Depart-
ment official said.
Engine Cos. 5 and 8 respoad-
ot o the alarm at 10:50 p.m.
The fire was out when the
" trucks arrived
. Yesterday at 3:45 p.m. En-
| Co. 3 went to 620
' 8t. due to fire in a wall of
i house, sccording to No. 1
tion. An official said demage
(Continued on Page 2, Ceol. 2)
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st OF

9 . g ;
T MAILING ADORESS
Cna L SIPulhoA Sn s 4
5 " Owner, operator or agent states the well is in condition for the service job fo be performed and submits tha following data:
. TYPE OF JOB ()/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA . TUB. or DRILL PIPE CEMENT'G PACKER FLOATING eamm
INTERMEDIATE weont | 3 Py ‘ W
PRODUCTION oLD & 1 “rype Pt "'DE' —
SQUEEZE oerTH | 24 O : FLOAT COUAR -
g S DEPTH T OTHER EQUIPN :
A ._wumef _ | NEW = Z(‘& WEIGHT WEIGHT 5 4%
" GROUTING : TOTAL DEPTH - ;
OTHER (write in) e | A 4 rorary DEPTH r2e
ore e /?4—5, o0 " Ciasvl /cac @ 72 fOS72 ’da,wcw)‘ x;
’ /a Fro Fioar 972 2 f/’(r& : /gj:dc saly CAfNE
: ; 03 5/ /)ﬁ o - L9 a i
,th(#ﬁkp 024 SE”: L Mofflﬂt

4 1 3

"huwwme& sholl not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, ond no ogent or
A i k

ing Co. is an i dent C forﬂn:nudworkond.rvbauldrhdhm
or drilling controcvor including but not limited to subsurface Well owner, operator or drilli
for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from a wal blow out. If equipment or property
fing contractor shall either recover the some or pay for such equipment.

ployee of L =

ed, ‘onobonu-ﬂmdqunmnmmthemmhmm-d;nndmwfwmdthum

Cementing
coniractor
m&mﬂw:a"bdw >

th.ivﬂmrknary “um*m

4

: Zi CEMENT R ;-;5.;.
% 1 DATA |BUIK___ &~ SACKED. mn.AL  ‘-
/ ACKS
/ 2
_mmwnmum DATE _.zf”
et i S K-78 /0
: PRESSURE PLUGS & HEADS
~ . CIRCULATING BOTTOM TYPE / 3
- MINIMUM | Tor Tve BV
‘.‘MAxmlm TYPE HEAD S [ Z i ; PRICE REF.
FINAL CEMENT LEFT IN CASING. FT.
NECESSITY MEASURED WITH LINE?

For e v
7/ ljl AL AL

6% INTEREST CHARGED AFTER SubTomt 2,
30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. “% _

-

01/05/2024
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01d O Wel
Is Suddenly

Active Here .

What was described- a8 an
“old abandomed oil well” In
the back yard of a Parkers-
burg residence
made its presence known late

Saturday t, a to
information from t::%
purg Fire Departraen. .
- Fumes from the crude oil
from the well are believed ot
 have seeped into the basement
of the residence at 2707 Ham-
ilton St., owned by Denazil Lan-
ham and occupied by Densis:
Fox. .
The fumes igoited from &
hot water tank, resulting in a
flash fire which caused ealy
slight damage, 2 Fire
ment official said.

Engine Cos. 5 and 6 respond-
‘ of ‘to the alarm at 10:50 p.m.

The fire was out when the
* trucks arrived. i

Yesterday at 3:45 pm. En-

§ Co. 3 went to 620 Kenner
* §t. due to fire in a wall of the
i house, #erording to No. 1 sta-
tion. An official said demage
(Continued on Page 2, Col. 3}
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A STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA £
lz ' o)
REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL SHEET NOs#=
DEPT. OR INST. Department of Mines DATE
FUND APPN
YEAR

ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT No._B093=16=550 nav:__ 011 & Gas Reclamation Fund |

13-Reclamation 1970

LIST PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER AND ITEM CODE NUMBER. LIST PAYEE ONLY ONCE SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

WARRANT PURCHASE ITEM PAYEE VEND AMOUNT
NO. ORDER NO. CODE NUM DUE
/3¢ Glemn L. Haught & Sons $6,102.90

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

Approving Officer

01/05/2024



\\ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  ;o5upno. =g po. SHIP TO:

/ DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
V DIVISION OF PURCHASES @ CHARLESTON, W. VA.

_PURCHASE ORDER

V-42440 s
VENDOR NO, i
INVOICE IN QUINTUPLICATE AND MAIL TO (Same as
ship to unless specified)
g State of West Virginia
3 ' . Department of Mines
: -Glcn LT SEann. & Scns‘ ; ‘ Capitol Building
T - RRLehyiUle, West Viegimis Charleston, West Virginia
b : : =
- DATE CCOUNT NO. . OB, ‘m‘s : : '
7/14/70 $093-16-136-13 | e, ¥ [T
QUANTITY ? ; R(%T&&B 5 ‘I,‘,T‘ ON . ; UNIT PRICE UNIT AMOUNT

This Purchase Order constitutes acceptance of the

terms, conditions, options and rates of Agreement

made by and between the State of West Virginia, by
the Commissioner of Finance and Administration, fof
and .on behalf of the Department of Mines and Glen.
L. Haught & Sons, Smithville, West Virginia for

‘A contract to clean out and plug the Reese Blizzar@
Well #1 located in Woogdy ﬁoﬁhty, ‘West Virginia. All
in accordance with §;andgﬁ ,F@rm o; Agreemeqt attached

NOT TO EXCEED-+————-—- $6,102.90

TQTAL? COST

/
/

e ’f’////f( ; ;mﬁ%{%‘lk B
“

S ASTL
S~ A

By R %
Assistant Attofhey Genorai
STATE OF WEST VIRGINI A~ ~ABPROVED AS TO HROVISIORS AND|TERMS
Department of Finance and. Adm%nlstfatlon STATE (JF WEST YVIRGINIA
JACK L. MILLER Department of Fingnce and|Admin}stration

%’)

ﬁg@ DIVISIGN OF PURCHASE]

STATE OF W. VA.—-DIRECI‘OR OF PURCHASES

SEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON CAISION
BACK, SPECIFICALLY PARAGRAPH (9 UWZ % / /§/7é//
N EHPKS RECATED TO DELVERIES™ ©3 #4450y A O-anses gtz o e 'i/ LY etost e

DIRFCTOR 01/05/2024

VENDOR COPY




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All sales to the State of West Virginia are exempt from Consumers
Sales Tax or Use Tax by blanket Exemption Certificate No. N.R.
400-284 and Federal Tax Exemption No. A-108077.

Vendor number, file number, order number and name of spending
unit specified on the order must appear on all invoices, corres-
pondence, containers, drums, shipping tags, boxes and etc.

AN ORIGINAL TYPED INVOICE AND FOUR COPIES MUST BE
SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT AGAINST THIS PURCHASE ORDER, TO
SPENDING UNIT DESIGNATED ON FACE OF PURCHASE ORDER.

Funds have been encumbered to pay for the items on this order.
No increase in price can be allowed unless written permission
is obtained from the Purchasing Division.

The Director of Purchases reserves the right to reject and return,
at the risk and expense of the vendor, those portions of any ship-
ment which are defective or fail to comply with general specifica-
tions set forth on the order. Rejected shipments will be held for
disposition at expense and risk of the vendor.

Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified on the
purchase order, but which are not equal may be subjected to the
Director’s recommending that the right and privilege to bid on
State purchases be suspended.

Vendors failing to meet delivery date as specified on his quotation
continually and/or repeatedly, will be cause for cancellation of
the purchase order in whole or in part at the option of the Director.

01/05/2024

)



Sithe REQUISITION FOR SUPPLIES Rea. No.‘/f/‘w

ORIGINAL
TO: STATE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASES ACCT. No.d !'22_. /5’_{“ 2

CHARLESTON, W. VA,

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS SPECIFIED BELOW ARE NECESSARY FOR
OUR USE AND THE COST THEREOF IS FULLY COVERED/\BY UNENCUMBERED BALANCES IN (o / / ?m )
THE ACCOUNTS SHO DATE Vi
DEPARTMENT 7"‘7 M —
OR INSTITUTION t BY
SHIP TO \ \) VIA TITLE
DELIVERY CODE ( ZIP CODE (

THIS REQUISITION IS AUTOMATICALLY CANCELLED SIXTY DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE IF BIDS HAVE NOT BEEN ASKED FO

TOTAL

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES ESTIMATED
DESIRED COoSsT

2 | i Vo

/02 P

12

13

14

ALL INFORMATION IN REGARD TO THIS Approved for purchase. 4
REQUISITION MUST BE WRITTEN ON THE DIRECTOR OF ’IQIZ/ Qél{'%g’z
FRONT OR BACK OF THIS SHEET By

e




DEPT. OR INST.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT

‘ Department of Mines

DATE

yyxe

TRANSMITTAL SHEET NO.__ 359

May 13, 1970

FUND APPN
oyd YEAR
ACCOUNT No. 8093m16-558 n5°O'NT il & Gas Reclamation Fund 13-Reclamation 19.70
LIST PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER AND ITEM CODE NUMBER. LIST PAYEE ONLY ONCE SHOWING TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
WARRANT PURCHASE ITEM — VEND AMOUNT
NO. ORDER NO. CODE NUM DUE
036 G@lenn L. Haught & Sons $6,102,90

STATE AUDITOR COPY

A@VED FOR PAYMENT:

MW

Approving Officer

01/05/2024



01/05/2024



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION 105-A
DIVISION OF PURCHASES @ CHARLESTON, W. VA.

PURCHASE ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINM FILE NO. NO. SHIP TO:

£
VENDOR NO. V-42440 , i G
INVOICE IN QUINTUP
ship to unless -podﬂgguﬁ ity S
ri — State of West Virginia
: «Department of Mines
v -Glen L. Haught & Sons : .Capitol Building
SmitHville, West Virg i g .Charleston, West Virginia
= A | -
— BT . e :
' ACCOUNT NO. F.OB. TERMS ; | SPECIFIED SHIPPING D
/1A 8093-16-136-13 ' 1 o + :
: 2 DESCRIPTION 2 : .
CONTRACT o ot
This Purchase Order constitutes acceptance of the
derms, conditions, options and rates of Agreement
made by and between the State of West virginia, by
#he Commissioner of Finance and Administration, for
and on behalf of the Department oOf Mines and Glen .
1. Haught & Sons, Smithville, West Virginia for
'a contract to clean ou§§§§g@ping;he Reese Blizzarg
Well #1 located in W@édj@gu@tgxMWéSt;Virginia. AlL
'n accordance withfStandg@¥diform of Adgreement attached
hereto as a partjhex e e, VP K
8/ POTALN COST NOT TO [EXCEED-{----— 1$6,102,.9¢
Y & /7 N T - S
APPROVED m@g“o@w; = -
DAY OF R0, B9 _ Piiorcs
CHAUNCEY H. BROWNING SSR.._..=~ o* {} :
Attorney, Gendx®d, ¥/ seuoek 40V AlUR 19
By M/(é A B PR
Assistant Attorney General MISIOM
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APPROVED AS TO [PROVISIQNS AND TERMS
Department of Finance and Administration STATE |[OF WEST|VIRGINIA
JACK L. MILLER e Department of Firjance anfl Admihistrati:
e 2720 Lk /fpjf : DIVISION OF PPRCHASES
SEE T M Es1Oner NS
E AND CONDITIONS ON STATE OF W. VA.—DIRECTOR OF PURCHASES

BACK, SPECIFICALLY PARAGRAPH v ¢ NS ,
7 AS RELATED TO D ’ @ 0. 'Z,\.,J../// ( fC/ {/%,[f’

WD O DAL O (AN oszustﬁcx‘f‘n PUARE NeQasdrpreingise 7
DIRECTOR 01/05/2024

SPENDING UNIT COPY




—N

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

All sales to the State of West Virginia are exempt from Consumers
Sales Tax or Use Tax by blanket Exemption Certificate No. N.R.
400-284 and Federal Tax Exemption No. A-108077.

Vendor number, file number, order number and name of spending
unit specified on the order must appear on all invoices, corres-
pondence, containers, drums, shipping tags, boxes and etc.

AN ORIGINAL TYPED INVOICE AND FOUR COPIES MUST BE
SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT AGAINST THIS PURCHASE ORDER, TO
SPENDING UNIT DESIGNATED ON FACE OF PURCHASE ORDER.

Funds have been encumbered to pay for the items on this order.
No increase in price can be allowed unless written permission
is obtained from the Purchasing Division.

The Director of Purchases reserves the right to reject and return,
at the risk and expense of the vendor, those portions of any ship-
ment which are defective or fail to comply with general specifica-
tions set forth on the order. Rejected shipments will be held for
disposition at expense and risk of the vendor.

Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified on the
purchase order, but which are not equal may be subjected to the
Director’s recommending that the right and privilege to bid on
State purchases be suspended.

Vendors failing to meet delivery date as specified on his quotation
continually and/or repeatedly, will be cause for cancellation of
the purchase order in whole or in part at the option of the Director.

01/05/2024
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E.R.D. 25 € -

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF KANAWHA

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT

Glenn L. Haught & Sons

Smithville, May 6, 1970
WEst Virginia 26178 iR '

RISK NUMBER L~3389

EXPIRATION DATE August 31, 1970

The above employer has elected to pay premiums in accordance with

the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Act of the State of West
Virginia, and is entitled to the benefits and protection of said Act.

The status of this account now indicates that the subscriber will have

the continuous protection of this fund through the above expiration date.
This coverage will also apply to employees who are temporarily absent
from this state in connection with their employment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed

the seal of said West Virginia Compensation Commissioner at Charleston,
West Virginia, at the above date.

D QD

Commissioner
Workmen's Compensation Fund

A
Executive %écre tary

01/05/2024




DECEIVET)

JUN 10 1970

OIlL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES

<
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Drill Deeper.. . O
Abandonment___ .M 4';—‘ =206

v ! . 3 Latitude 9> :
-0 1 2 3 3 /5
o)
KReese Blizzard B
= 1 + :
, Stone 0
e tast 924 i’
Q
hel
p-- |
- 2 >
el
o]
- |
-3

ompany

2009 Quarrier I, ChgrlesionW.Va, 25317
Address 24— Drdorsburg —Lprvir

Hest ba. Depaytment of Hies, il ﬁdjﬂ/ﬁ//&/}ﬂ

Farm _____ FPeese Blzzard
TractOrne Acres_ 458  Lease No.
Well (Farm) No._Qnre  Serial No.____

Elevation (Spirit Level) &S77°

Quadrangle B/ lic

County___ALéod Dlstrlct_atgL

Engineer
Engineer’'s Registration No. S/0
File No. Drawing No.

Date Hug. /9, /937 Scale /": 300"

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. Miﬁ;ﬁgﬁﬁﬁ

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

Al

PRINTED ON
“INPERIAL'' TRACING CLOTH
CAECO, NV,

*




oG-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

0 [0 DEPARTMENT OF MINES P Ok EWED

OIL. AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION b

MAY 13 1970
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION
R . 2 o :}L_; i. OF [‘ ._i\!ES
Permit No (4 /)00 i &78_/4?/@‘2‘4/—/ Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
(‘ompany?/]/ﬁ Ml’fp%](//t*«] @’95@“ TUBING DRILLING WELL

Addresa ( j/ 44(%\/ LO.Ug .~ Size i
O .
Farm_ AJ’ 20 L€ / :jj ( - "){2 1/ 18 g Kind of Packer.

13

e /
Well No / 10 73 5 Size of_
Bliier /\4/{(#4/ — é{,}rr/ -

6% Depth set

Drilling commenced

53/16.
e 4
Drilling complete Total depth_________ 5 Beef, ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf; bottom..- .
i d f,
Initial open flow—________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Einess Uge Fepk. g
Perf. bottom.ccce
Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names 91 ’) { /i VI /: 774/ i%' /\_, ( 1 / /}(Z z J//
f// &% \/ ' X & tc/’ /Z/ / &ff’” < &fé’u/é/
Remarks: 5
‘ g,/ul / AASLD A/ (/{/ 7.)2 7/ / f/ ({244 7/1' L

,\/ 7' 'f,f'i([///c,,"xg‘ 7 ()4/6")’\»/' (.:ifll ///(5/6 /Z{) /%ct/é{/g/
/ 7(‘ /97‘-4« %JL»~ ~/¢r-1" é«_._/ AP,

=L -

DATE




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

“TOT05I 2074



o/ PECELVE])

1§
B
n / STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA b 7
L8 MAY 13 1970
TMENT OF MINES
sl OIL & GAS DiVISION
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION E . OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. de )~ S /V/T/ 7/ 7-/ Well No /

=
COMPANY ///4 A 2 ’gZ: 2L /)/.«{77/‘\0 /{‘f g / “"ADDRESQ f/,z//m/é’d‘é'(x 2y r
FARM /‘_.‘quL /J/é: Azm// DISTRICT. / if cz‘z '(7 COUNTY /6'-‘4’?’;/

Hilling: Maiersl Used__é4 @ Il // Y Ze,riers

4
/
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

é"'"77z"'7”“Z/ 240" 40° f_/ZZ.zz;zf /o 4{%&
20" Legrerls "Z/:,’%y“” ﬁ’4 &f 242" 240

(//6"77“--1;; 7’4,9 dz 2 ,/—’1/7 e~ 7O / a«a«f;t/
7 /77 7

y

N

\

/4»«//-w /i m// 2

\
\J

/é '/C"\ f/ : mﬁ{//
Ghelo ~ou.

\‘1‘
N

Drillers’ Names.

22l %)—47 /fﬁ‘%{]%tdf//éé(u »;/‘-‘7% o~
"fl/fl» ;'/- / /A;qﬁ‘j‘/ué'%«' %/é&.t,%/
Remarks: //éc Lear 1;/ .':/1/ C/,/tt({, (/’ i«l] / /Zw/i//fﬂ//x /“J, (2% (,c
& Ca crw” /A 2»17 /4( /Z¢« v f(/ we 6»1// 1/{// / /é/( 200 /f‘%

F—g- 70 .
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

DATE ) 4 & 3
2 7/ —
454 T o ledc

°'""'°D"1‘70572t524




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
A | SR |
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______
% : = 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot 25 Pert, bottom—. ...
i d Perf.
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | -ners Use erf. top.
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
L NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES______ FEET _______ _INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024
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(D ma STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA vaAY 1 1 ]970
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
OIL & GAS DIVISION

f T - R rRIE
AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WeLL -~ - :- OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cCOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES. West Virginia Department of lMines
0il & Gas Division
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
2000 Quarrier St, Charleston, W,Va
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
5 - ‘7 19 70
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Tyregrth etie IS
1YSarT District
ADDRESS
n
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No. 1
ADDRESS
Reese Blizzard Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Harry Stevens

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
. ss:
Donald Ws T.awson and

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the day of , 19 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED ! CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PgL'LGlD w :;GIN
lo" 5101 262 !
16" 82 1
Cement 72 = 572
Acgquagel 572 = 262
Cemented to surface 262 10" Ccasing
20! Cement Plug at Bottoml| of Casing -

20! Cement Plug at Top ofl casing

COAL SEAMS 9 DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) 16" & oM gasging
Ll Cementcd ingide & Out
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 8th day of
May 1970
And further deponents saith not. A 7
et/ /7’44‘/% 01/05/2024
Sworn to and subscribed before me this__Sth y of May ,1970
My commission expires: Notary Public.

March 26th 1979 Permit No W00 =58=P=Red =P
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Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
NONE . OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
2000 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25311

Address Complete Address
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

TYGART District

Address
WOOD

REESE BLIZZARD County
Txasu ox PropEctx Owner Mineral
Rights Well No.__1

PARKERSBURG, W. VA,
FrT- REESE BLIZZARD Faei

Inspector_Mr. Kenneth Butcher, RFD #1, Barb i 5 Telephone _736-4885
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,

il

Well Operator

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Ru
Regulations. J€PF/C?5’;‘2024

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

W00-68-P-RED-P

Permit Number

ATFIDAY'T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED
il ) MUST
SUBWITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER :ntf

———
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Clean out well to 8%" wood plug at approximately 930'

Drive wood plug down hole as far as reasonable

Place 50' cement plug at bottom of cleaned out hole

Run - 800" of 2 3/8' tubing with cement basket and centralizers
Cement 50' on top of cement basket set at approximately 750'
Gel - 700" to 50°'

Cement 50' to Surface

Erect monument with vent according to Paragraph 2 - Section 10
Article 4 - Chapter 22.

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines d‘t% the manner herein described for
the plugging and ﬁllin% of t.}ie well above megflgonegi., ’i?hen{ ré¢,"the same is hereby approved this.

pri g T e
20th.  day of ) 19— 01/05/2024
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

——————0il and Gas Division
By: /77%6#11/:@

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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%"Inn.co)‘v
P. O. Box 1726
Phone 304 - 422-4731
Parkersburg, W. Va. 26101 March 17th 1970
State Of Wesg Virginia
Department Of Mines
Charleston, WeVa
Reference Quotation to Plug Wells

Attention
Robert L. Dodd

Dear, Bob

Please find enclosed herewith photo=-static copies of our quotation

for wells tc be plugged, 1 at Parkersburg, WeVa and 1 at Mannington,
WeVae

We have quoted our price and for materials as near as we can tell
by the plugging orderse

Copies have heen given to Clenn L. Haught Drilling Company, and
also sent to our Weston, W.Va office for information for anyone
in that area.

Nobe ; 10% has been added for volume of materials above : The actual
requirement ge

Fegl free to call me if any questions arises

very truly, yours,w //(é

%///ZL’/’ '/( Je /ffi LD S —
LAWSON OIL & GAS WELL CEVENTING CO, INC

paceivE]
MAR 1 9 1970

mL&GAsmwsmN

DETT. oF MINES

01/05/2024
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June 18, 1970

Mr. Warren Haught
Smithville, West Virginia 26178

Dear Warren:

Since our aborted hearing before Squire Blatt in Parkersburg
several weeks ago I have been doing some "homework™ to determine the
best approach in defending you on the pollution warrant.

As you will recall, I felt at the time that we should bring
a writ of prohibition in the Circuit Court of Wood County to prevent
Squire Blatt from hearing this case on June 29th. However, since that
time I have reconsidered and do not think this would be the best
approach. For one reason, it would be more expensive, and if we lost
we would be sent back before S:uire Blatt.

I now believe that the best approach is to defend the case
before the Justice of the Peace and to then appeal the case to the
Circuit Court if we lose before the J. P, This would have the same
effect as a writ of prohibition but since there is a good chance of
being found not guilty before Squire Blatt we would not need to go
before the Circuit Court at all if you are found not guilty.

Therefore, if you have no objection I will plan to defend
you before Squire Blatt at the J., P, Hearing. I have another appointment
on June 29th and I am writing Squire Blatt today to ask for a continuance
for this reason. If my motion is granted I will let you and Bob Dodd
know of the new date which is set. If I do not receive a continuance
it will be necessary for me to rearrange my schedule so that I can be
present on June 29th at 10:00 a.m, before Squire Blatt, and you and Bob
Dodd should make arrangements to have your witnesses present oncJune 29th
or whatever other date is set in the event my motion for a continuance is
granted.

Very truly yours,

larry L. 8keen
1ls/md
cc: Robert Dodd

' 01/05/2024
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BOT 3.11
State Tax Bepartment
of West Pirginia
Charleston 25303
CHARLES H. HADEN Ii June 12’ 1970
CCMMISSICNER

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division

2000 Quarrier Street

Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Robert L., Dodd

Re: File No. 08 230 282 086 43 B
CERTIFICATZ OF RELEASE
Centlemen:
This is to certify that, as of this date, the business and occupation
taxes levied or accrued against the hereinafter named taxpayer have been
paid based on the tax returns filed by the taxpayer and the payment of the

tax as shown due thereon.

This is to certify that a RELEASE is hereby granted on the following

taxpayer:
NAME : Glenn L, Haught and Sons
ADDRESS: Smithville

West Virginia 26178

The execution of this certificate is not based on an audit of the tax-
payer's records, but only from information available from a review of the

taxpayer's file.
Very truly yourm

James W. Sakert, Director
Business Tax Division

JWS/HQ/gna

Number of Contract:
Amount of Contract: $6,102,90

cc: Glenn L. Haught and Sons

01/05/2024
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BOT 3.12

Gy ®

=

BUSINESS AND OCCUPATION (GROSS SALES) TAX

REQUEST FOR RELEASE

Nawme of Contractor ézéi‘ﬂg / %.‘d @Agégg/

Address 222“214..;/@ U/ Vo Res78
Date of Contract 2" [y, 4 91,/97 ¢
K4

—

Number of Contract

Amount of Contract é,/o.,?A 7 0

Amount Paid N oL

Amount Now Due b, /OV. 9o

The above contract is in process of final settlement, If
Business and Occupation Tax has been paid, kindly forward release.
Final settlement will not be made pending receipt of such release.

By

Agency

Address

01/05/2024
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> NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WEL

‘ (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)
- WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TeE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None W. H. Bickel

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

R 4, Parkersburg, W. Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

PROPOSED LOCATION

el el ol el S (g : Tygart Distriet
_Reese Bliszzard, .. . . % Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 ? D / \S. /7
o ’
_Parkersburg, Wo Vao . . Well No. .One b bl &
' Reese Blizzard Farm

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

...................... March 25th, 1937 , made by......... Reese Blizzard to
N R SR e S R , and recorded on the........... day
of... admitted for record ... , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book....... , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.
The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective ‘
coal mines, must be received by, o> filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of ‘
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified |
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly |
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............. day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

WELL OPERATOR

of

Rk Route 4,
‘Well Operator

Parkersburgz

o o vow 071705/2024
West Virginia

STATE

*Section 8 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit recitini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

(%

vV

Woo-68



August 20, 1937

Secretary ‘
OIL AWD ,cm DIVISION
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DECEIVE])

. .,

W.Va. Dept. of Mines JAN 30 1970
Drg;éeRgbert g Sl OIL & GAS DIVISION
January 28, 1970 DEPT. oF MINES

Reese Blizzard Farm Well No, 1

Plug well as per your work order $14,800.00
This price is based on and subject to the following:

Cost of moving equipment to and from

location $ 3,000.00
I'1l furnish materials and Service
Company costs not to exceed 3,500.00

I'11 furnish all labor and equipment
necessary to perform the work
excluding Service Company at rig
time rate of $1,200.00 per day, not

to exceed 8,300,00
$14,800.00

%47@'777%”

Harry C. Boggs

01/05/2024
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Harry C. Boggs Natural Gas Co.

P. O. BOX 198

oeracan G i R[E@EW’E®

January 28, 1970 JAN 30.1970

OfiL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

W.Va, Dept. of Mines

0il & Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia

Attention: Mr. Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
Gentlemen:

I am happy to submit the following bid to plug the wells
in Jackson, Wodd, and Marion Counties:

Burt 0il Company Farm Well No. 1

Plug well as per your work order $9,160.00
This price is based on and subject to the following:

Cost of moving equipment to and from

location $3,000.00
I'1l furnish materials and Service
Company costs not to exceed 1,700.00

I*11 furnish all labor and equipment
necessary to perform the work
excluding Service Company at rig
time rate of $800.00 per day, not

to exceed : 4,460,00
$9,160.00

Bonnie M, Bennett Farm Well No, 1
Ravenswood District-Jackson County

Plug well as per your work order $16,060.00
This price is based on and subject to the following:

Cost of moving equipment to and from

location $ 3,000.00
I'1l furnish materials and Service
Company costs not to exceed 3,800.00

I'11 furnish all labor and equipment
necessary to perform the work
excluding Service Company at rig
time rate of $1,200.00 per day, not

to exceed 9,260,00
$16,060.00

01/05/2024
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UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY
CHARLESTON BRANCH OFFICE
P. O. BOX 4078 KANAWHA CITY STATION
CHARLESTON, W. VA. 25304
304/DICKENS 4-1692

WILLIAM L. PYLE
MANAGER

June 10, 1970

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
O0il & Gas Divlision

Department of Mines

2000 Quarrier Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Regarding Glenn L. Haught & Sons - Blanket Oil and Gas
Well Bond

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Let this letter confirm our conversation of this morning wherein

we discussed the continuing nature of this bond and any outstanding
applications for permits. We are aware that this bond is non-
cancellable by the operator or surety company and that release of
the bond is given only when Wall work permitted under the bond

has been completed to the department's approval.

Also, let this letter serve as confirmation that neither Glenn

L. Haught & Sons nor U.S.F. & G, Co. has requested the department
to refuse to honor any applications under the bond. This letter
shall also serve to confirm that the bond is now and shall
continue to be in full force and effect.

| believe this letter is sufficient advice for the Division
of Purchases, but if anything further needs to be done please

advise.
D.A. ergenf,.UndErwrif g
BOND DEPARTMENT ;
DAS: jf A\ ‘:ﬁ

“ JUN 11 1970

. & GAC ION

1 01/05/2024

Charleston 2 (9-64)
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l : ' CONTRACT

i [HIS CONTRACT, made this 21stday of April 197Q between
0il and Gas Division of the West Virg/nia Department of Mines,
hereinatter called "0il and Gas Divis.on” and  Warren R. Haught,Partner

and Glenn L. Haught 3 hereinafter

called "CONTRACTOR".
WwWITNES LT S i

WHEREAS, the 0il and Gas Division solicited for sealed bids for the
redrilling and prgging o1 said well andASaid CONTRACTOR was the low
bidder theron, and representaed ti.at he had adequate equipment in good
working order and fully trained i ersonnel capable of efficiently
operating such equipment witn whicr it desires to plug said well, and,
therefore, the said low bid was acceptable to the 0il and Gas Divisionu

NOw, THEREFORLE, tor the ~onsideration ot One Dollar ($1.00), cash

in hand paid, the receipt ai. ci.ttic:eacy of which is hereby acknow-
ledged, anc the turther considerat . on XK o § roeunuod One
P a7 Two :

"‘J'R&tx¢axxkanx&\yyéu&&tiwink&&kxRRuRX‘G*k*“3x¢"' e o

exceed the maxxmuﬁ sum !l $ 6,102.90 for
redriliing and plugging ol ca.l well, to be paid upon satisfactory
completion oi the wGrk ners) g vterred toj the il and Gas Division

will issue all perﬁits recu ;v _ Jaw to redrill and plug the aforesaid
gas Well. The coafraefol. #ii° rurnist. at his own cost and expense all

necessary material, labor, tools and equipment, and to cbmplete in a
workmanl ike and substantial manner said plugging in accordance with rule
and regulations ot the Department of Mines, 0il and Gas Divisidn,vand
other requirements promulgated under Svctx&n g Article 4 Chapter 22 of
the Code o' ‘West Vipginia, jang turther promises and agrees as follows:
1. CONTRACTOR agrees to commence redriliing and plugging of said
well within ten (10) days from date of notice from 0il and Gas Division
to proceed. Well to be redrilled and plugged shall be in accordance wi
specitications =ot th in "Work Urdef". as shown on Form 0G9, 0il and

Gas bivision, attached heretc and made a part hereof .
01/05/2024
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2. CUNTRACTOR agrees at its own risk, cost and expense, to perform

all work and turnish all labor, tools, ‘tishing tools, saterials and

supplies required in the performance of ©a.d work, incliding (but without

limitation of the foregoing), derrick, rotary drilling rig, slush pits,
cellar, bits, drill pipe, core barrel, fuel, air, water, lubricants and
blow-out preventer. All labor, tools, mater:ials, supﬁlios and equipment
used in the performance ot thne work shall be the best obtainable and
suitable in 'every respect for the purpose intended, CONTRACTOR shall
take care ot all waste oil, water. sand anc mud rhat may accumulate from
his operations and prevent same lrom escaplng.

3. CONTRACTOR to tarther turnish all rud, ar and cement needed to

redrill, plug and abandon said well. Any exnens: for special services,
such as logging, tishing, gol)ing, cementiigg, etc., will be paid for Sy
CONTRACTOUR.
4. CONTRACTOR shail assume all costs and risks ot constructing and
maintaining a road to locat: n, and for the moving ot Rotary Rig, tools,
materials, e}(_' onto and vtt the specitied location.

Se - Ihe acruél pertormance ot all work hereunder shall be by
CONTRACTOR, but the 0il and Gas Division shall have 1ts representatives
to supervise and to determine whether or not work is being performed by
CONTRACTOR in arcwraanvw wit’ ail ot the provisions ot this contract.

6. CONTRACTOR shall keep an accurate log of the plugging operatiohl
which shall include depth o: h.le, drilling time and stafus of hole - -
condition at all times. A copy of such log and record shall be avail-
able at all times at the well tor inspection by the 0il and Gas Divisiont
representatives. Said log and record shall‘become and remain the
property of the Oil and Gas Division.

7. CONTRACTOR shall, it requested, furnish the 0il and Gas Divisio
with samples of drill cuttings and shall circulate off bottom for bottom
hole samples at such times as the Oil and Gas Division may designate.

0il and Gas Division may request steel line measurements in its presence

01/05/2024
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8. Payment for all work performed under this contract shall be

T e s o —————

made only upon full and complete compliance with all ot the terms and
conditinons of this agreement. CONTRACTUR shall submit an original and
four (4) copies ot an invoice executed and sworn to by CONTRACTOR with
all records of work performed to 0il & Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia. .
OO OO DD XDEX X% X e EHDE ConOreodost dd obe cnade xkaooaccondence
AXDOLOOSEMEX SOOI XD XCONORECO0OSHBOMH X X e xProwdbded XDk x

In no event shall the total charges ot money be greater than the
maximum sum specitied in the bid tor said plugged well. All work charged
under this contract shall commence when CONTRACTOR commences redrilling
and plugging operﬁtions and shall cease when said well 1s finally
redrilled and plugged.

95 0il and.Gas Division shall nave no responsibil!ity tor the CONTRACTOﬁ
tools and equipment, and i! the plugging ol the weil is delayed by
"mechanical! tailure ot rig r tools, CONTRACTOR shall not be reimburoed

for time spent in repairing rig or tools. CONTRACTOR shall not be paid

for time wailting on special services, tishing or special tools.
CONTRACTOR agrees that he- 1s tully intormed as to all conditions

attecting the work tu be done, As well as to labof and materials to be

furnished tor the completion ! this contract, and that such information

was secured by personal investigation and research, and not wholly from
any estimate, test or representations heretofor made by any officer.or ,¥
agent of the Oil and Gas Division.

CUNTRACTOR agrees to indemnify and save harmless the 0Oil and Gas
Division trom all injuries and damage of any kind to the property of the
0il and Gas Division, or any other corporation or person, and from all
claims for damages caused by the CONTRACTOR, eﬁployees and agents, in th
performance of this éontract. and shall indemnify and save harmless
Qil and Gas Division from any and ali claims for injury or damages to
persons or property, caused by or in any manner growing out of said work-
including all claims in consequence ot any negligence ofQ C/HFTHAC2R, its
employees or agents, in the prosecution of the work contemplated by this

contract, or in consequence ot any negligence in guarding same or by

reason of any improper materials, equipment, appliances or furnishings u
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S o acEaunto W Jany act or i 1§ Sl on the part ot the
CONTRAL DR or it~ employees or BKEhtS, and 1. clher provision hereo:
<hall e ~unsidered as a condition precedent to the Oll AND GAS DIVISIc
piehts nersunder. .

The work rw'be done under this cuntract siiall oe pertormed 1n
accordance with tine obligations herein seot ftorth and with the specifica-
tions set forth by the Department ot Mines - 0il and Gas Division,
attachments adentitied JQ ‘Yot ice ot Intention to Plug and Abandon well'

which is hereby referred to

with termit Numbier WO0-68-P
and ade a part of this sontract, without expense ot any nature whatsoe:
to the State, otner thain the consideration naned in this contract.

CONTRACTOR shatl riaintain €ont inuous aperatinn in which to comp]etf
Phie wors mpeciriedshsro iy 2 s agreed (tual :1me is of the essence
i rhis woRtpact amd feati,c the event ol railure to comply with the
conditions and provis oS Lerean, CONTRACTOR will reimburse the OIL AND
GAS D IVISION. in the amoanl L o0 getermined by the OIL AND GAS DIVISION
BEo sullREiBats o Vel s Sy additional demonstrable costs incurred:
by tie 11 AND LA AV Is 1N of such tailure.

CONTRACTOR aprees tpat should toe work performed under this contra
Be tound ot te he acCe tutle withthe specitications and requirements
as hereinbetlore and liereinglter set fnrthl that any and all of the work
may be re ected B thiantesiiade ot Joer and all costs occasioned by
having an acceptable tob vertormed should be borne by CONTRACTOR.

C INTRACTOR shall conily with the minimum wage rates established
hv the wesi Virginlia Department of Labor, pursuant to Chapter 21,
Article 5-A of the otticial Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended.

1t is understood that CONTRACTOR is not and shall not represent
himsell as being an agent ol the State o! west Virginia or ot the
OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

A copy of the bond given by CONTRACTUR to secure a proper compliar
with the terms and provisinns ot this contract, Certificate of Insuranc
and Certj:£Cation ot Coverage under the workmen's Compensation Apt of
the State ot West Virginia, are attached herewith and 61??65]126”1”

24

this contrA4ct.
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The CONTRACTOR sﬁall be required, in addition to any other form of
insurance or bnds required under the terms of the Contract and ’
Specifications, to procure and maintain during the lite of the Contract,
the following types of insurance in the amounts set forth:
(a) Contractor's Public Liability and Property Damage Liability
Insurance: A
The Contractor shall furnish evidence to the State that, with respect
to the operations he performs, he carries regular Contractor's Public
Liability Insdrance providing for a limit of not less than $100,000 for
all damages arising out of bodily injuries to or death of one person, and,
subject to that limit for each person, a total limit of $300,000 for all
damages arising out of bodily injuries to or death of two or more persons
in any one accident, and regular Contractor's  Property Damage Liability
Insurance providing for a limit of not less than $50,000 for all dsmages
arising out of injury to or destruction of property during the life of
the contract. Policy shall be written or endorsed to cover the hazards
of blasting, operation of mechanical equipment on streets and highways
and collapse.
If any part of the work is sublet, it shall be the duty of the
CONTRACTOR to see that similar ‘nsurance is provided by or in behalf éfv
the subcontractors to cover their operations.
(b) _Automobile Insurance:
The CONTRACTOR shall turnish evidence to the State that with respect
to the operations he pertorms, he carries in his own behalf Automobile )
. ; Insurance providing for a limit of not less than $100,000 for all damages
i arising out of bodily injuries to or death of one person, and subject to
E that limit for each person, a total limit of $300,000 for all dsmages
f : arising out of bodily injuries to or death of two or more persons in any
i one accident and property damage liability insurance haviﬁg a total
f (or aggregate) limit of $10,000. This policy shall cover all owned,

hired or non-owned cars used on the prdject.

01/05/2024
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(c) Countersignature of Resident West Virginia Agent: %

The policy or policies of insurance herein required must be counter
signed by a Resident Agent of the State of West Virginia, in accordance
with the applicable statute of the State of Qest Virginia.

The CONTRACTOR agrees to carry West Virginia Workmen's Compemsation
under this contract.

On all contracts over $2,000 the bidder will be ‘required to comply
with the minimum wage specifications and 1ates in accordance with the
provisions,of the official code of West Virginia of 1931, as amended,
Chapter 21, Article S-A.

Until final approval of the work by the OIL AND GAS DIVISION, the
CONTRACTOR shall have the care and charge thereof and shall take every
precaution against injury or damage to any part thereof by action of
the elements or from any other cause, whether arising from the execufibf
or from the non-execution of the work. The CONTRACTOR shall make good
all injuries or damages to any portion of the work occasioned by any of
the causes hefore final acceptance and shall bear the expense thereof,
except damage to the work done hy acts of God or the public enemy, or
slides found by the "'il and Gas Division tn have been unavoidable. An
act of God is to be construed 1o mean earthquake, extraordinary flood,
cloudburst, cyclone or other :dtaclysmic ﬁhenomennn of nature. A rlin,l
windstorm, flood, or »ther phenomenon of nathe of normal intensity fér
that locality or season shall not be construed as an act of God.

The OIL AND GAS DIVISION does not recognize a tranifor of
assignment or subletting of the contract or any portion thereof as in i
way whatsoever relieving the CONTRACTOR of his obligations under the
contract. ;

The contract is alsc subjeet to Chapter—l1l,Artiele 13, Seetion 16
of—the Code of West Virginia—of 1931 ;—asamended;providing thetfinal
payment cannot be made until a ceptificate has beenobtained from—the
State Tax-Commissioner—to—the effeet—that all taxesleviedoracerued
under this Chapter against the CONTRACTOR have-been—paid,—and-is—aleo
subject to Chapter—2lA, Article Sy Section 16 (1) of -the Codeof West

01/05/2024
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It is hereby made a provision of this contract that no prohibitive

discriminatory employment practices shall be engaged in by contractors
and sub-contractors with the Department ot Mines for.the 0il and Gas
Division of West Virginia based on race, creed, color or national
origin, and turther. that all 0il & Gas Division contractors and
sub-contractors shall give written notice of their commitments under
this clause to any labor union with which they have a collective
bargaining or other agreement.

Upon completion of the work set forth herein and in the specifica-
tions, and after payment «! taxes as required by law, OIL AND GAS DIVISIC
w 11 pay to CONTRACTOR the sums set forth in Contractor's Proposal
for the work performed hereunder.

1t the CONTRACTOR tails to prosecute the plugging of said well with
due diligence, or tails t: suserve or pertorm any of its obligations
hereunder, the OIL AND GAS 1IVISION shall have the right to terminate
this contract by giving to the CONTRACTOR written notice thereof,
whereupon the OIL AND GAS UIVISIUN shall have the right to take . %
possession of the well and all things COnnectéd therewith; and thisv
Contract shall then become null and void and of no further effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Department of Mines - 0il and Gas Division

of West Virginia has caused its name to be signed hereto by Robert L.Dodd

Deputy Director

her
has signed x> name hereto, all thereunto du]y authorized as of the day

, and its seal affixed hereto by _Marie 0. Brooks

and year tirst above written. : : Lo

THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVIbION OF WEST VIRGINIA

BY lﬁéé&¢z A /f;(,(.,)

-

ITS Deputy Di@ector
"GLENN L. HAUGHT”AND SONS

ATTEST:
~7 : / ’/71"/ /i» ";‘ y / : AT
L)_, PAEL S o4 by: ,,///"/5 Ml S 7/,0 11@%@24//
Title 7 WARREN R. HAUGHT, PARTNER

= I S
£ 14 ?g//"/,-’v //t 7€ <7
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF KANAWHA, TO-WIT:

3 Marie 0. Brooks Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Robert L. Dodd e

Deputy Director ot West Virginia, who signed the writing abo

and heretn annexed bearing date of the _21st day of April A%

for the Department ot Mines - Oil and Gas Division has this day in my

said County and State, before me, acknnwlg@ggdmégg/lfif:;riting to be th

act and deed of said Department. Directer

Given under my hand this _ _21st day of AA;nzizé . A% 78
My commission expires February 25, 1977 - L
[Py o fns "';9\,,,/44/ &

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 7" Notary Public .
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:

$ " Marie 0. Brooks , a Notary Public in and tor said
County of Kanawha , do certify that _Warren R. Hagyght
ininizgnsinessx-s _Glenp L. Haught &‘sgn. , appeared before me i

my said County and being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he {
authorized to execute and acknowledge contracts and other writings of

said company, by its authority duly given; And the said ]l::.n_xﬁ_nln‘

Contractor acknowledzed the said writing to be the act and

deed of said company. L /;' AL ‘1/ {;;é;u1kf%;Lﬁ

Contractor

Given under my hand this the 2lst day of April s 393

//f cC -t CQ uzfeéﬁt/

4 ' Notary Public
in and for Kanawha County. West Virginia.
My Commission expires February 25, s 1972 ..

01/05/2024
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ATTACHED TC AND FORMING A PART OF POLICY NUMBER
rLs ed by §t:m; Ecrm Mutu

FLEET SCHEDULE

al Auto
ELD ON

mobile Insurance Company, Bloomington, Il

1:'1.19 397 T‘f_lf 40"’*

3’6% HAUGHT, GLE RREN
A o DBA GLEf Ls %AUCHT 5 snms of SMITHVILLE, W. VA.
J {Name) (Address)
PAGE No. 27K EFFECTIVE DATE 10-24-66 REPLACES PAGE NO. 3-J
‘ CAR DESCRIPTION c CHANGES DURING POLICY TERM
overages =
Cor 1" Moke & Yeer Model Identification Premium In Kdbon e Cone £, Dmte | A% Dwe ] At T2,
No. Body Style Number Force of Car or Covarage of Change Addition Canc.
TRAIL 1956 | WUT33171 | AB U
Z TRAILER 31,/60 |
INTER 1961 | SB1767922 AB D U
4 3/4TON 57.30 -
" INTER 1945 | 18522 AB D U
' FLAT 64420
INTER 1945 | 15949 AB D U
10 | FLaT 64.20
WHITE 1950 | 386795
12 | pymp i 56.70 | AB D U
. | FRUEH 1953 | Fug6158 AB U
1 LOYBOY 31,.60
INTER 1963 | RF192AFD3 AB D U
18 | tanDpON 6476 13320
CHEV 1968 | KE248F143, AB C D
22 | 3/4TON 472 107.00| 6100 U
o4 | CHEV 1968 | KEL4&F154 AB C D | REPLACES
* Tas2toN 472 97.00 | G100 U | VEH #¢ 05-09-68
| cHEv 1969 [ JMez230r10 AB C D | REPLACES
2> | 3TON FLAT | 8790 246.,00{ G100 U | VEH #1 05-15-69| 91.40
. | CHEV 1969 |[1368093337 AB C D | REPLACES
g PICKUP 335 1,31.80| 6100 U | VEH 2 05-1,5-69| 50.50
ELCAMINO
s | OLDS 1969 [ 366479E125 AB M D | REPLACES
DELTA 88 828 1,33.30| 6100 H | VEH #21 05-15-69| 55.30
ROYALE U
30 | FORD 1952 [K2HM12023 AB D U | REPLACES :
13/2 TON 70.60 VEH #13 08-12-69| 70.50
ELAT
33 | PONT 1070, [276570D15 AR N D |REPLACES
GRAND PRIX | 4902 210.30|6100 U | VEH #8 12-15-69| 180. 4
5, | CHEV 1970 [KE240F116 A3 M D | ADDED 89.20
3/4TON 376 104.00| 6100 U
PICKUP
ENDORSEMENTS: ¢n42,6 A3 LIMITS 100/300/1.00 APPLIES TO ALL VEHICLES OF THIS FLEET.
6042.6 C-1000 APPLIES TO VEHICLE #24. USE-COMHNERCIAL APPLIES TO VEHICLES #2,10,
25.30,637. 54023,1 EDWARD COLLINS APPLIES TO ALL REHICLES OF THIS FLEET. 6195 &

6123 APPLIES TO VEH #6,10,825. 6124 APPLIES TO VEH #6,130,825. 6037.7A INS CEP%--

QUAKER STATE OIL REFINERY CORP, P O 30X 1327, PARKERSBURG W VA APPLIES TO ALL
VEHICLES OF THIS FLEET. FINANCED-GMAC, UNION TRUST BLDG, PARKERSBURG W VA APPLIES
TO VEH #15 &31. 6165 EMPL NON-OWN. 6037.T7A Y VA DEPT. OF MIMNES, ‘OIL & GAS DIV.;

égcﬁ%v*f’

01/05/2024

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE f‘OMPA’\JY
CAPITAL BUILDING, CHARLESTOM, W VA. 25305 APPLIES TO ALL VEHIC

Countcrexgned atﬁ(-.&.&sd‘-.a.!‘ L. 2/ -_/..(:.thxs

*\ulhurued Repreacm tive

6080.2
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= : FLEET SCHEDULE
ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF POLICY NUMBER_ 1109 587-124— 48

HAUGHT, CLéfferd by Sfof? Farm MutugLAbfomoblle Insurance Company, Bloomington, I,

To DBA GLENN L HAUGHT & SON of ___SMITHVILLE 4. VA.
i (Address)
_ PAGENO, __ 27K EFFECTIVE DATE __10-24-066 REPLACES PAGE No. 2-J

e CAR DESCRIPTION s CHANGES DURING POLICY TERM
Make & Yeor Model ldentification Premium In ition an dte Amt. Due | Amt. Cr,

g i Body S:yh N::mbe: Force °Afdg;:':, goim:; oEfféhSn'go Adici‘:ion C:':c

33 EMPLOYERS 44,60 ADDED
NON-OWNERO i 02-12-70 | 31..20
SHIP LIABIUTITY -

34 CAD 1970 JO217195 AB M D | REPLACES
2DO0R 160.40 GLOO H | VEH #29 02-18-70 | 109.5[0
HARDTOP U

35 FORD 1970 [0W66Y186 ARB- M D L.REPLAGES

. 4DOCR 372 144.30] G100 H | VEH #15 04-10-70 | 77.80
HARDTQP ]

36 GMC 197~ KE234FZ261 AB M D | ADDED
3/4TON 007 105.99 G100 U | VEHICLE 04-10-70 | 57.00
PICKUP

3 FORD 1955 [Z5H66651L A3 D ADDED

$ 2TON FLAT 54.50 | U VEHICLE 04-10-70 | 29.30

ENDORSEMENTS:

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
01/05/2092

------------ iy Of.“----".:------..---".----- 3 Authorized Representative
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e

Formation Color % H;:‘}t"' _ Top Rattain gﬂ’wf:e’} l[‘?:m Saaiks
Slate ‘Black Soft 2041 2080
Lime Grey Hard 2080 2095
Slate Black Soft 2095 2125
Lime . Grey Hard 2125 2150 \
Slate Black Soft 2150 2165
Limestone Black Hard 2165 2204
Slate White Soft 2204 2206
Limestone Grey Hard 2206 2250
Slate Black Soft 2250 2275
Shale Brown Soft . 21D 2320
Limestone Grey Hard 2320 2428
Slate White Soft 2428 2500 ‘
Limestone White Soft 2500 2540
Slate White Soft 2540 22955
Sty siete Dok, | e || R
Shelly slate [Dark Hard 2990 3180
Lime shell Grey Hard 3180 3230
Shele Brown Soft 3230 3250
Slate. . - White Soft 3250 3300
Lime shells Dark Medium 3300 3365
Lime .. - Blue Hard 3365 3385
Slate.. .- White Soft 3385 3405
ke ¥k 1 s FhDE o v ]
Slate Dark Medium 3405 3475
Slete White Sof't 3475 3535
Shale Black Soft 3535 3630
Shele Brown Sof't 3630 3650
Lime Blue Hard 3650 3665
Shale Brown Soft 3665 3710
Lime Grey Hard 3710 3720
Shale Browm Soft 3720 3875
Slate White Soft 3875 3882
Shale Bfowm Soft 3882 3900
Slate White Medium 3900 4242
Shale - Black Sof't 4242 4470
Lime P Hard 4470 4585 =
Gritty ‘lime |White Hard - 74585 4605 |0il & gas | 4597-4600
Sand * White Hard 4605 4627
Gritty lime ¥B&SE Dark| Hard 4627 4705
* Oriskeny Sand
/ %
/I/ 3/ 5
01/05/2024
Date February 10th, 1938 19

APPROVED :;¢?:’94}2§144>4L4>6/

, Owner

QMMM«M

By

(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit Nn% = é ‘#

0Oil or Gas Well

// 5 M{(L—c,'é

(XIND)
> Casing and Us'eq in Left in Pasharn
ol et Tubing | Drilling | Well
5 -3 -
e {7_;( 4 \/a.«?né(,w zfu&,/«/ ya( Size
[ g0 16 s St Kind of Packer................
o /64.4.(_, /Qf&q T e e e |
</ 13 L,
Well No ~/ 10 ‘ ...... Size of.
Distrinf(é 77 esit County..f‘../ vl 8% ’
' 6% i ....... Depth - setic..ccacias -
Drilling commenced ‘
- b 3/16
. e |
leted
Drilling complete Total Depth#Z. /" 2... 3 | Pork B0P i
Date shot Depth of shot 2 e Perf. bottom...—iisicis
g Li Used t Perf. Top. . ociciiiinsi
Taisial Open Flow.. o /10ths Water in......Inch | o0 T° | .
f Perf. bottom......cccoeee.n...
Open Flow after tubing.......cccc........ /10ths Mere. in........ Inch '
Volume............... Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No.. FT i Date
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET........INCHES FEET INCHES
s 00
Salt _water. _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET....
2\
/O
T
Drillers’ Names D
S\
Well Abandoned and Plugged =l e N
REMARKS: Lf/—’w‘ﬁf wee & /*r'u// /. b B Lty g 2o, e U2t ey [f,w treg
.....................................  * % -

/70-7 2 W;z_‘,,’ 70 /izwé m‘?/:?(,‘.f?»d,@,/.—

[—L.7=2F

DATE

7~/ A7 A
g/‘ ‘f // (2 5‘3{

e

/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/202
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R > © STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

“ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit Noé?j)’/‘;’hc/ “érg%? /g";///;?:j OilorGas Well

(KIND)

<

) £ 2 u LEFT IN
17 A L2t rs CRpIE | SRR | EEE
Company - }‘ ; / A 1 L
/ = / 7 Y -l Size
Address /’/”7 £/ /,é:‘:/ /471, . ?// //
—
/ 7 16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm /{,{"( .0 / /é{’f\ /’f}tf’
/ iz &
Well No 10 Size of

District» 27 44 42;7, County 7%1’ ZP/ 8%
/7 '

6% Depth set

&
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed_______ Total depth___ g Beeh, top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2.2 Perf. bottom

i d Perf.
Initial open flow_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch e i Br. hop

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE N6, PT.—o._Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet.. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

e S e

Drillers’ Names }z V2 > o4 Y 9/*7‘[ zﬁ”é&/ f 7 »f A /l’*‘f";"f’?,&/’
/ / 2221 LTJ‘;‘Z%//‘% /:/;( ///// \J j‘u-g‘f' ? y‘;;‘tc({%{ih

7
x,/fm Loy Komea)
Z.

g

/a:(_l«’%‘—?:;( ’
.f{ e faey 4
ﬁ( 207 :

,/ Y s




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

T 05/2028°



0G-1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '_i‘\ I
,l,i 4 DEPARTMENT OF MINES l QjL HwE@
/ OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION b MAY 6 - 1970

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT [ FT.oOF MINES

Permit No, 2400 = &5~ feol - P Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

~ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Companym 07 2727~reg
/ Size
Address OM W ﬂ/
) 16 Kind of Packer—_____
Farm e~ Ezﬂ W
V- 74 4 13
Well No 10 Size of
mstnc;%ﬂ:/»f County L7 // 84
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed________ Total depth____ - Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom ..~
i d of
Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch Dinges Hee FREL Ty
Perf. bottom____
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names ?L /’D /“Z@!j W
v iyl v rre L s oo, St

@M—.we/. 42" 7/7 ﬁw@% @%ﬂ/w«} Ei/.

Remarks:

*é[ — 27— 7 4 el i
DATR DIlTRG'I;I 765 &ﬁﬁzl



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names,

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"0 105r202%



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA EE;@ W]E

77/ . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
/| OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION MAY 6 - 1970

QIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEFT.OF MINES

Permit No.wij‘ F | Oil or Gas Well ______

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Address ﬂ Méd’é/\r 2 MF Hize ;
Farm ,/??Wﬂ' ,/ Z%'Z 4/1,7// 6. v ; ﬂ Kind of Packer—

/ 13
Well No 10 Size of
District, Wﬂf County W 84
(/ 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed________ Total depth_____ 5 Beek bop
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
i d Perf.
Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch L i STk Tom
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
: NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names ' %14‘/ ' ﬁm/ %/724/—
@Mé{ %72 WWM 4}//@@% 7 ;77%/5/7 @ 7/
ﬂ/ 5,2 /QM e Deerme T2 Hare [Zenblly 2f

g

K — 28- %70

o DATE

Remarks:

0710512024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

T OXT512024



0G-11 4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA B@t HwE@

/
M DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAY 6 - 1970
OIL AND GAS WELLLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

I T. oF MINES

| ml

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.w/ﬁd‘ 70 Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

A | R |
Company.
Size
Addrcss.%a%’b 2 W /f/; ,
V4
A 6 /7 g0 Kind of Packer_____
Fa
/ 13
Well No 10 Size of
/—) =
Distric County ,,%/ 77/ 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed__________ Total depth____ 2 Pest: ok
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_______
i d e
Initial open flow—__________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Tdiers Ve Beut, top
Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

sover e Lot Fomgl v Jordeid Fomel
% yM 7‘)4/&/ /é«/&é«/

Remarks: CQ ,
;f/g%m f; (’7:‘;% )gj/ 7774/;{ %‘%
Hy  Zhelos

Y= 2= 20 % Mz

e “rOT/0572022




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

TN 10512022



State of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

May 11, 1970

Harry Stevens
P. 0. Box 206
Grantsville, W.Va. 26147

IN RE: PERMIT

DISTRICi 195!"
Dear Sir:
Please make a final inspection of the Well described
above.
Very truly yours,
Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division
RLD/ch

01/05/2024



G"" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION MAY 6 - 1970

~ OlL & GAS DIVisiON
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT DE] PT. OoF MINES

Permit No 7% 00~ & §-F fad -7 Oilor Gas Well

(KIND)

s CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
il TUBING DRILLING WELL

Company.

. Size
Addressw - J
2 16. £ 5‘0 Kind of Packer—____
Far =
13

well No /. 0 [ 39 Size of

—)
DistricL,%édLCounty %rr// 8%
658 Depthseteeaa ...

Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling completed_________ Total depth & Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom________
i d Perf.
Initial open flow—_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch IR a- hon
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

s i ety Zisd ¥~ FrHai? HYrna

%M % %«% v )ﬁm )ééwp/fé:/
T o 1507 3 107 oy 3 oy 07 Freip
;&i{/ 7///// %M %y L 0./ /;20/;// I L sy

H—30-T70 % Huyir

"071/05/20:




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"D T0512024



‘;/h

Rl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

CEIVE])

//\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES M AY 6 - 1970
A\ OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

. &

— OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.M/ﬁJ—f Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

- LEFT IN

A Vg @i Z of >y samtapn | gemp | g

Company. :
Size

Addressmm— ]

. V4

‘ w—_ /7 g0 Kind of Packer_______
Far
/
F 4

Well No 10 Zé 0 Size of

e ﬁ%
DistricL%‘ﬂZ_—County 3¢ - 81,
65 Depth sete—

Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilli leted_______ Total | T
rilling complete otal dept % Best. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom—— =
i d o
Initial open flow——_________ /10ths Water in______Inch Liners e Ferf. ton
Perf. bottom_________
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._______Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names ,A@Jnrwdv W - /ﬁj I—M W
Remarks: ﬂ/&wwzg ié& 52 4574/ 072,
At/ %wa/ Hf on oo /z7 9”‘””7%
e — ,?75’ ﬂa:WJ @Www/ YRE A
1L o> . Well Ll WW ol v el

S—/= 70 fecore

4 "61105/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

Drillers’ Names,

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

T 105/202%





